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Dear Sir,
We are thankful for the interest and confidence shown towards our service.With reference to the

subject inquiry,please do find our competitive proposal for same as below :

IScope of Work :

Offer for supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 630KVA Sub-station

equipment inclusive of HT switchgear, Transformer, LT switchgear & PFI Plant

for your Project.

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

SL #

Descriptions

Qnty

Unit

Unit price

Total price

in Taka

in Taka

02)

03)

U4)

05)

06)

-Cost of complete 11KV Drop-out fuse
as per attached technical specifications.

11KV Lightning Arrestor :
-Cost of complete 11KV Lightning Arrestor

as per attached technical specifications

11KV HT Switchgear(VCB):

-Cost of component for HT switchgear with vaccum
circuit breaker as per attached technical
specification.

630K VA OIL Immersed Transformer:

-Cost of complete 630Kva transformer as
as per attached technical specification.

1250A, LT Switchgear:

-Cost of component for LT. switchgear as
per attached technical specification.

380 kVAR AUTO/MANUAL PFI PLANT:

-Cost of component for 380 KVAR PFI Plant as

. Set

Set

set

set

Set

S_et

7,000.0

7,000.00

650,000.00

850,000.00

330,000.00

360,000.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

650,000.00

850,000.00

330,000.00

360,000.00
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per attached technical specification.

07) Heat srink cabie end Kii : 6 Seis 3,000.00

08) Electrical Lisencing Bord: ( ELB) 1 Job 50,000.00
(Without gov fee)

09) Delivery,Installation, Testing & commissioning : 1 Job 30,000.00

-Cost of installation & testing ot the above
without any cable & civil works.

Total Price in Taka:
Special Discount :
Net Value Excluding Vat,Tax & AIT:

TERMS & CONDITIONS

X
1 Delivery & Installation :Within 30 days after receipt of confirmed work order o{e\ﬁ,vw ‘5‘2-

2 Payment : 50% Cash/PO/DD alongwith order & remaining
50% at the time of taking delivery.
Our prices are excluding VAT & AIT.

3 Fabrication
& assembly : Fabrication & assembly will be done at Dhaka factory.

4 Guarantee : We guarantee the goods of our supply against any defects in
materials and workmanship during manufacturing for a period of 01 year from the
date of supply subject to non-repairing/dismantling equipments without our prior
permission.

5 After-sales
service One year free of Cost

Sincerely, /

Md. Mostafizur Rahman
Manager (HR, Admin & Compliance)
Footbed Footwear Ltd. Unit-2
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18,000.00

50,000.00

30,000.00

2,302,000.00

202,000.00

2,100,000.00
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