# **CROSS WORLD POWER LTD.**

# Footbed Footwear Limited - Unit-2

To,			
CROSS	WORLD	POWER	LTD

### ATTENTION:

DM Saroar I losen Manager, Sales.

QUOTATI	ON
Offer Date :	22/03/2019
CWPL Ref:	
Customer Ref:	
Ref Date :	

Dear Sir,

We are thankful for the interest and confidence shown towards our service. With reference to the subject inquiry, please do find our competitive proposal for same as below:

### Scope of Work:

Offer for supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 630KVA Sub-station equipment inclusive of HT switchgear, Transformer, LT switchgear & PFI Plant for your Project.

### FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

SL#	Descriptions	Qnty	Unit	Unit price	Total price
				in Taka	in Taka
01)	11kV Drop-out Fuse: -Cost of complete 11KV Drop-out fuse as per attached technical specifications.	1	Set	7,000.00	7,000.00
02)	11KV Lightning Arrestor : -Cost of complete 11KV Lightning Arrestor as per attached technical specifications.	1	Set	7,000.00	7,000.00
03)	11KV HT Switchgear(VCB):	1	set	650,000.00	650,000.00
	-Cost of component for HT switchgear with vaccum circuit breaker as per attached technical specification.				
04)	630KVA OIL Immersed Transformer:	1	set	850,000.00	850,000.00
	-Cost of complete 630Kva transformer as as per attached technical specification.				
05)	1250A, LT Switchgear:	1	Set	330,000.00	330,000.00
	-Cost of component for LT. switchgear as per attached technical specification.				
06)	380 kVAR AUTO/MANUAL PFI PLANT:	1	Set	360,000.00	360,000.00
	-Cost of component for 380 KVAR PFI Plant as				

## CROSS WORLD POWER LTD.

# Footbed Footwear Limited - Unit-2

per attached technical specification.

07)	Heat srink cable end kit :	6	Sets	3,000.00	18,000.00
08)	Electrical Lisencing Bord: ( ELB) (Without gov fee)	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00
09)	Delivery,Installation, Testing & commissioning: -Cost of installation & testing of the above without any cable & civil works.	1	Job	30,000.00	30,000.00

Total Price in Taka:

Special Discount: Net Value Excluding Vat, Tax & AIT: 2,302,000.00 202,000.00 2,100,000.00

### TERMS & CONDITIONS

Delivery & Installation

:Within 30 days after receipt of confirmed work order otherwise deduction accordingly.

Payment

: 50% Cash/PO/DD alongwith order & remaining

50% at the time of taking delivery. Our prices are excluding VAT & AIT.

Fabrication

& assembly : Fabrication & assembly will be done at Dhaka factory.

Guarantee : We guarantee the goods of our supply against any defects in materials and workmanship during manufacturing for a period of 01 year from the date of supply subject to non-repairing/dismantling equipments without our prior permission.

After-sales

service

One year free of Cost

Sincerely,

Md. Mostafizur Rahman

Manager (HR, Admin & Compliance)

Footbed Footwear Ltd. Unit-2